

GAVILAN 2025 - 2026 ENROLLMENT FEE CHART

	CA Resident Fees (\$46 per unit)	Non-Resident Fees (\$340 per unit)
Units	 Enrollment Fee Health Fee (\$19) ASGC ID (\$6) Student Rep Fee (\$2) Campus Center Use Fee (\$1 per unit, max \$5 per semester) 	PLUS CA Resident fee (\$46 per unit) Capital Outlay Fee (\$30 per unit) Health Fee (\$19) ASGC ID (\$6) Student Rep Fee (\$2) Campus Center Use Fee (\$1 per unit, max \$5 per semester) Non-resident students may take 6 or fewer units at the CA resident fee rate. EDC § 76140
		,
0.5	\$50.50	\$235.50
1	\$74.00	\$444.00
1.5	\$97.50	\$652.50
2	\$121.00	\$861.00
2.5	\$144.50	\$1069.50
3	\$168.00	\$1278.00
3.5	\$191.50	\$1486.50
4	\$215.00	\$1695.00
4.5	\$238.50	\$1903.50
5	\$262.00	\$2112.00
5.5	\$285.00	\$2320.00
6	\$308.00	\$2528.00
6.5	\$331.00	\$2736.00
7	\$354.00	\$2944.00



GAVILAN 2025 - 2026 ENROLLMENT FEE CHART

UNITS	CA RESIDENT	NON RESIDENT
7.5	\$377.00	\$3152.00
8	\$400.00	\$3,360.00
8.5	\$423.00	\$3,568.00
9	\$446.00	\$3,776.00
9.5	\$469.00	\$3,984.00
10	\$492.00	\$4,192.00
10.5	\$515.00	\$4,400.00
11	\$538.00	\$4,608.00
11.5	\$561.00	\$4,816.00
12	\$584.00	\$5024.00
12.5	\$607.00	\$5,232.00
13	\$630.00	\$5,440.00
13.5	\$653.00	\$5,648.00
14	\$676.00	\$5,856.00
14.5	\$699.00	\$6,064.00
15	\$722.00	\$6,272.00
15.5	\$745.00	\$6,480.00
16	\$768.00	\$6,688.00
16.5	\$791.00	\$6,896.00
17	\$814.00	\$7,104.00



2025 - 2026 GAVILAN 2025 - 2026 COLLEGE ENROLLMENT FEE CHART

UNITS	CA RESIDENT	NON RESIDENT
17.5	\$837.00	\$7,312.00
18	\$860.00	\$7,520.00

Residency and Tuition

The Education Code defines California residency for the purpose of establishing resident tuition at public postsecondary institutions as a "student who has residence in the state for more than one year immediately preceding the residence determination date." (Ed. Code, § 68017.) This residency determination is important because nonresidents are subject to an additional fee. (Ed. Code, §§ 68050 et seq.,76140, 76141.) Education Code section 68050 generally requires that students who are not residents of California pay nonresident tuition in addition to fees required by the institution of resident students.